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RAJYA  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 445
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2023


REGISTRATION OF MSMEs


 445.  DR. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL:

Will the Ministry of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) registered with Government in the last four years;
(b) the number of MSME enterprises that have closed in the country during the last four years;
(c) the details of the sector which contributes the most to the MSMEs culture in the country particularly from Punjab;
(d) the details of the MSMEs startups which have been working in the field of Agricultural sector; and
(e) the details thereof, State-wise ?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a): The total number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) registered on Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum and Udyam Registration Portal in the last four years during 2019-20 to 2022-23 (as on 02.02.2023) is 1,68,94,892.

(b): The number of MSMEs that have cancelled their registration in the country because they have shut down, as per Udyog Aadhaar Memorandum and Udyam Registration Portal during the last four years 2019-20 to 2022-23 (as on 02.02.2023) is 17,452.

(c): The details of the sector which contributes the most to the MSMEs culture in the country particularly from Punjab are at Annexure-I.

(d) & (e): Under the Innovation and Agri-Entrepreneurship Development programme, a total of 1,102 start-ups in the field of agriculture and allied sectors have been provided technical and financial support.
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Annexure-I


Details of top 10 MSME sectors operating (as on 02.02.2023) in reply to part (c) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question No. 445

Top 10 MSME sectors operating in the Country

Sector Name
Total Registration on Udyam

(as on 02.02.2023)

 Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles                     19,79,926

 Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles                     12,35,377

 Manufacture of food products                     11,68,446

 Land transport and transport via pipelines                     10,97,912

 Food and beverage service activities                     10,28,050

 Other personal service activities                     10,11,093

 Other manufacturing                        6,31,748

 Manufacture of textiles                        5,99,967

 Other professional, scientific and technical activities                        4,50,741

 Manufacture of wearing apparel                        4,43,831

Total                     96,47,091

Top 10 MSME sectors operating in the State of Punjab

Sector Name
Total Registration on Udyam

(as on 02.02.2023)

 Retail trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles                           81,118

 Wholesale trade, except of motor vehicles and motorcycles                           49,360

 Manufacture of food products                           43,097

 Manufacture of wearing apparel                           34,328

 Land transport and transport via pipelines                           32,971

 Other personal service activities                           31,212

 Food and beverage service activities                           27,914

 Other manufacturing                           21,421

 Other professional, scientific and technical activities                           19,722

 Manufacture of textiles                           16,560

 Total                        3,57,703
Source: Udyam Registration Portal.

